ADIKAVI NANNAYA UNIVERSITY

No.ANUR/PG Exam/Spl. Drive Exams/2018



Rajamahendravaram Dt.18.01.2018

NOTIFICATION

Sub: P.G. Examinations - Conduct of Special Drive Examinations for Backlog students of under

graduate courses of (5 Yr. IC) Schedule, Fee Structure and Applications - Reg.

Ref: Note Orders of the Vice-Chancellor dated 12.01.2018.

Applications are invited from the candidates who failed in 5 Year Integrated U.G. Courses, to appear for their backlog subjects through Special Drive scheduled below:

M.Sc. Geology (5 Yr. IC) (Petroleum Exploration) - UG Level

M.Sc. Mathematics (5 Yr. IC) - UG Level

M.Sc. Microbiology & Biotechnology (5 Yr. IC) - UG Level

M.A. Economics (5 Yr. IC) - UG Level

The Examination Application form is available in the website of the University *i.e.* www.nannayauniversity.info. The candidates have to download the application form and submit along with the fee mentioned below. The filled in applications along with all the mark statements should be submitted to the Principals of the Colleges concerned.

Fee Structure:

S.No.	Course	Semester	Examination Fee in Rs.		Registration Fee
			per each semester (whole subjects) Rs.	per paper Rs.	in Rs.
1.	B.Sc. Geology/ Mathematics/ Microbiology & Biotechnology (5 Yr. IC)	1 to 6 of UG Level	Rs.12,000/-	Rs.3,000/-	100/-
2.	B.A. Economics (5 Yr. IC)				

Note: The fee for examination for each semester should be paid with a maximum cap or sealing of Rs.12,000/-. The above prescribed fee plus Rs.100/- towards Registration should be paid by way of DD/Challan in the name of The Registrar, Adikavi Nannaya University, Raja Raja Narendra Nagar, Rajamahendravaram - 533 296.

The fee once paid will in no circumstances will be refunded or held over for subsequent examinations. The University reserves the right of allotment of examination Center to individual candidates as well as college also.

Last date for receipt of applications is 12.02.2018 (No late fee will be entertained)

Date of commencement of Examinations will be announced later.

No revaluation for Special Drive Examination.

The time-table will be issued later.

The above notification is issued with the approval of the authorities.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

To

The Principal of Arts & Commerce/Science & Technology, ANUR

Copy to:
Dean, Academic Affairs, ANUR
Dean, CDC, ANUR
The Principal, College of Arts & Commerce, ANUR
The Assistant Dean Examinations
PS to VC, PA to R
OOF